



\$~6

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(COMM) 755/2023

PURE DIETS INDIA LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghav Awasthi & Mr.
Mukesh Sharma, Advs.
(appeared through VC)

versus

LOKMANGAL AGRO INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Shivalok Yashovardhan, Mr.
Gopal Singh, Mr. Devendra
Singh & Mr. Kabir Singh, Advs.
for all the defendants

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER

24.01.2024

%

I.A.No.20837/2023 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC);

I.A.No.20838/2023 (under Order XXXIX Rule & 10 CPC);

I.A.No.20839/2023 (under Order XI Rules 12, 13 & 14 read with Section 151 of CPC for discovery of documents filed on behalf of the plaintiff) &

I.A.No.20842/2023 (under Section 149 read with Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff for an extension of time for filing of court fees)

1. No reply to the captioned IAs has been filed.

2. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.

I.A.No.99/2024 (under Order 37 Rule 3 (1) CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.2 for entering an appearance);

I.A.No.100/2024 (under Order 37 Rule 3 (5) r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.2 seeking leave



to defend);

I.A.No.101/2024 (under Order 37 Rule 3 (1) CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.1 for entering an appearance);

I.A.No.102/2024 (under Order 37 Rule 3 (5) r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.3 seeking leave to defend);

I.A.No.103/2024 (under Order 37 Rule 3 (1) CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.2 for entering an appearance) &

I.A.No.588/2024 (under Order 37 Rule 3 (5) r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.1 seeking leave to defend)

3. Learned counsel for plaintiff accepts notice of the captioned IAs and seeks time to file reply.
4. Let reply be filed within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.
5. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
6. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings qua the captioned IA on **04th March, 2024.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 24, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any