



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 755/2023**

PURE DIETS INDIA LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Raghav Awasthi, Mr. Mukesh
Sharma and Ms.Lohitaksha Shukla

versus

LOKMANGAL AGRO INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Gopal Singh, Mr.Shivalok
Yashovardhan and Ms.Divya Nair,
Advts. for respondents no.1, 2 and 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

06.05.2024

I.A. 10048/2024, I.A. 10049/2024 & I.A. 10050/2024

Present applications have been filed under Section 20 of CPC on behalf of defendants no.1, 3 and 2 respectively seeking dismissal of suit on the grounds of territorial jurisdiction.

Issue notice. Mr.Raghav Awasthi, learned counsel accepts notice for the plaintiff.

Let reply be filed within four weeks.

List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 09.07.2024, the date already fixed.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MAY 6, 2024/rb