



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 755/2023**

PURE DIETS INDIA LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Danish Aftab Chowdhury, Mr.
Suhail Malik, Mr. Saharul Alam
Laskar and Mr. Aamir Shoaib,
Advocates (Through VC)

versus

LOKMANGAL AGRO INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Shivalok Yasovardhan, Advocate
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **25.11.2024**

I.A. 46072/2024 (under Section 151 of CPC, 1908 for early hearing)

I.A. 46073/2024 (under Section 151 of CPC, 1908 for early hearing)

1. These applications are duplicate copies of I.A. No. 46070/2024, which is listed on Board today.

2. In view thereof, these applications are disposed of as not pressed.

I.A. 46070/2024 (under Section 151 of CPC, 1908 for early hearing)

3. This is an application filed under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 by defendant no. 2 seeking early hearing of I.A. No. 10049/2024, which is otherwise listed on Board on 13.01.2025.

4. There is no ground for advancing the date of hearing.

5. Further, it is directed that defendant no. 2 cannot rely upon the pendency of I.A. No. 10049/2024 as a ground for not filing its written



statement.

6. Accordingly, the application is dismissed.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J
NOVEMBER 25, 2024/rhc/MG