



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 755/2023**
PURE DIETS INDIA LTD.Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

LOKMANGAL AGRO INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate for D1
(Through VC)

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **16.01.2025**

1. Matter is taken up on fresh IAs.

I.A. No. 1056/2025(by defendant no. 2 for condonation of delay of 87 days in filing the written statement), I.A. No. 1061/2025(by defendant no. 3 for condonation of delay of 87 days in filing the written statement) & I.A. No. 1098/2025(by defendant no. 1 for condonation of delay of 87 days in filing the written statement)

2. Let notice of these applications be issued to the plaintiff through all approved modes, on taking necessary steps on behalf of the applicants for the next date of hearing.

3. Let reply, if any, be filed within one week from service, with advance copy to the opposite party and rejoinder thereto, if any, may also be filed within one week thereafter so that pleadings may be completed in these IAs before the next date of hearing.

4. Put up for arguments on the captioned IAs for 11.03.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 16, 2025/sms

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 24/01/2025 at 15:30:49