



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 755/2023**
PURE DIETS INDIA LTD.Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Danish Aftab Chaowdhary and
Mr. Suhail Malik, Advs.
versus

LOKMANGAL AGRO INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.....Defendants
Through: Mr. Shivalok Yashovardhan, Mr.
Gopal Singh, Ms. Aaliya Siddiqui,
Mr. Jitesh Saluja and Mr. Rupam
Kumar Singh, Advs. for D-1, 2 and 3.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 11.03.2025

I.A. 1056/2025 (by defendant no. 2 for condonation of delay of 87 days in filing written statement) & I.A. 1061/2025 (by defendant no. 3 for condonation of delay of 87 days in filing written statement) by & I.A. 1098/2025 (by defendant no. 1 for condonation of delay of 87 days in filing written statement)

1. No objection is raised by the opposite party.
2. Hence, the delay stands condoned. **The captioned IAs stand allowed and disposed of.**
3. The written statements be accordingly taken on record.

I.A. 6538/2025 (by defendant no. 2 seeking condonation of delay of 20 days in filing reply to I.As. 20837/2023, 20838/2023, 20839/2023) , I.A. 6539/2025 (by defendant no. 3 seeking condonation of delay of 20 days in filing reply to I.As. 20837/2023, 20838/2023, 20839/2023)& I.A. 6540/2025(by defendant no. 1 seeking condonation of delay of 20 days in



filing reply to I.As. 20837/2023, 20838/2023, 20839/2023)

4. No objection is raised by the opposite party.
5. Hence, the delay stands condoned. **The captioned IAs stand allowed and disposed of.**
6. The replies be accordingly taken on record.

CS(COMM) 755/2023

7. Written statement on behalf of defendant no. 1 to 3 be taken on record. Pleadings be completed in accordance with law.
8. Put up before Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. 26.03.2025.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 11, 2025/NG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any