



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 755/2023 & I.A. 10048/2024 I.A. 10049/2024 I.A. 10050/2024**

PURE DIETS INDIA LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Danish Aftab Chaowdhary,
Advocate (through VC)

versus

LOKMANGAL AGRO INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate (through
VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **23.07.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the defendant states that he has taken instructions from the defendant qua reference to mediation. He submits that defendants are unwilling to have matter referred to mediation. He states that he has instructions to press for rejection of this plaint in view of non-compliance of Section 12-A of the Act of 2015.

2. List for consideration of pending applications on 19.11.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JULY 23, 2025/mt