



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 755/2023 with I.A. 10048/2024, I.A. 10049/2024, I.A. 10050/2024, I.A. 28798/2025, I.A. 28806/2025 and I.A. 28807/2025**

PURE DIETS INDIA LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Danish Aftab Chowdhury & Mr. Suhail Malik, Advocates.

versus

**LOKMANGAL AGRO INDUSTRIES
LTD. & ORS.**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Shivalok Yashovardhan, Mr. Gopal Singh, Ms. Manisha Kanojia & Mr. Rupam Kumar Singh, Advocates for D-1,2,3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

**ORDER
19.11.2025**

%

1. It is already 4:40 PM.
2. No time left.
3. Renotify on 12th March, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2025

Vivek/-