



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 755/2023 & I.A. 10048-10050/2024, I.A. 28798/2025,**
I.A. 28806-28807/2025, I.A. 6303/2026
PURE DIETS INDIA LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mukesh Sharma and Mr. Dinesh
Sharma, Advs.

versus

LOKMANGAL AGRO INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shivalok Yashovardhan, Mr.
Ghanshyam Kashyap, Mr. Rupam
Kumar Singh, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

12.03.2026

%

I.A. 6303/2026

1. The present application under Order XXIII Rule 1(3) of CPC has been filed by the Plaintiff seeking permission to withdraw the present Suit with liberty to take steps in accordance with the mandate of Section 12A of the Commercial Courts Act, 2015.
2. Permission and liberty, as sought for, are granted.
3. The Suit is disposed of as withdrawn, along with pending application(s), if any.
4. The application is disposed of.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 12, 2026

S. Zakir